Form **PTO-1595**

11-19-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02)	נתאן והול מונים ולמו הנחוב נונהו מנובי נהיבו הפור הנוכים והיונה והיונה ביים והיונה ביים והיונים ביים ו	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102884972		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼		VV	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks: Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)	
POPESCU, Petre	Name: QUAKE TECH	INOLOGIES, INC.	
McPHERSON, Douglas Stuart		9.0	
QUOC, Hai Tran	Internal Address:	<u>⇒</u> ¾	
WOLSKI, Stanislas		96 86	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? Yes No	HNOLOGIES, INC. 5486/01	
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>	
✓ Assignment	1erger		
C Socurity Agroomant	Street Address: 343 S	Second Street, Suite "H"	
Security Agreement	hange of Name		
Other			
	City: Los Altos	State: CA Zip: 94022 USA	
October 21 , 2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	1		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. Faterit No.(5)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom	·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [
concerning document should be mail		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	
Name:Victoria Donnelly	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	1)\$	
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed		
	<u></u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account numb	oer:	
Street Address: PO Box 24001	o. Joposii assault iidiiis		
Hazeldean RPO			
City: Kanata State: ON Zip: K	2M 2C3 CANADA		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
	Men X		
Victoria Donnelly		October 22, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of	f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docun	nents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

11/12/2004 HMARZI1 00000048 10984231

01 FC:8021

40.00 0

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015990 FRAME: 0371

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

QUAKE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

(hereinafter "Quake"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

343 Second Street, Suite "H" Los Altos, CA 94022 USA

all their right, title and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

A CIRCUIT FOR IMPROVED SAMPLING EDGE POSITION DETECTION AND A METHOD THEREFOR

as described in an application for Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (we) undertake without charges to Quake but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Quake, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Quake, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I (we) the undersigned hereby authorize Dr. Victoria Donnelly, Reg. #44,185 whose full office address is P.O. Box 24001, Hazeldean RPO, Kanata, Ontario, Canada, K2M 2C3, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

EXECUTED at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada

this 21 day of October, 2004.

witness to print name)

Petre Popescu, 67 Manning Court Ottawa, Ontario K2K 3N2 CANADA Witness

ERNST MUNTER

(witness to print name)

Obuglas Stuart McPherson 100 Kenilworth Street Ottawa, Ontario, K1Y 3Y9 CANADA

EXECUTED at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada this 24 day of October, 2004.

Witness

witness to print name)

Hai Tran Quoc 13 Golflinks Drive Ottawa, Ontario K2J 4X9 CANADA

EXECUTED at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada this 21 day of October, 2004.

RECORDED: 11/08/2004

Witness

(witness to print name)

Stanislas Wolski 4423 Rivard Street Montreal, Quebec, H2J 2N1 CANADA

> PATENT REEL: 015990 FRAME: 0373